

Nutri DG®

Greens - SGN 75

9 + 0 + 18 + Fe, Mn
(9 + 0 + 14.9 + Fe, Mn)

65%
MUtech™

USA/INT	9 + 0 + 18 + Fe, Mn
9.0%	Total Nitrogen (N) 3.2% Ammoniacal Nitrogen 0.9% Urea Nitrogen 2.9% Other Water Soluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas 2.0% Water Insoluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas
18.0%	Soluble Potash (K ₂ O) from potassium sulfate
6.1%	Total Sulfur (S) from sulfate
0.3%	Iron (Fe) water soluble from iron sulfate
6.0%	Manganese (Mn) water soluble from manganese sulfate

Application rates: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-30 g/m². Apply to dry foliage. Immediately after application, apply a minimum of 5 mm of water to disperse particles into the root zone. Due to variations in temperature and water pH, best results are achieved by splitting the irrigation into 2 applications at 10-15 minutes apart. This will allow for more thorough particle dispersion into the root zone. Particle color may vary from lot to lot. Apply only at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C and irrigate immediately after application. This product contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

UK/EC	EC FERTILISER NK FERTILISER CONTAINING UREA FORMALDEHYDE WITH Mn 9 + 0 + 18 + Mn
9.0%	Total nitrogen (N) 3.2% Ammoniacal nitrogen (N) 0.9% Ureic nitrogen (N) 5.0% Nitrogen (N) from urea formaldehyde with 2.9% Nitrogen (N) from urea formaldehyde only soluble in cold water 1.1% Nitrogen (N) from urea formaldehyde only soluble in hot water
18.0%	Potassium oxide (K ₂ O) water soluble
15.3%	Sulphur Trioxide (SO ₃) water soluble
6.0%	Manganese (Mn) water soluble
Low in chloride. To be used only where there is a recognised need. Do not exceed the appropriate dose rates. Import in U.K. by: Greentech Sportsturf Ltd. Block 5 Unit 1 - Bandeath Industrial Estate Throsk, Stirling Scotland FK7 7NP	

Application rates: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-30 g/m². Apply to dry foliage. Immediately after application, apply a minimum of 5 mm of water to disperse particles into the root zone. Due to variations in temperature and water pH, best results are achieved by splitting the irrigation into 2 applications at 10-15 minutes apart. This will allow for more thorough particle dispersion into the root zone. Particle color may vary from lot to lot. Apply only at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C and irrigate immediately after application. This product contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

Eire/EC	EC FERTILISER NK FERTILISER CONTAINING UREA FORMALDEHYDE WITH Mn 9 + 0 + 14.9 + Mn
9.0%	Total nitrogen (N) 3.2% Ammoniacal nitrogen (N) 0.9% Ureic nitrogen (N) 5.0% Nitrogen (N) from urea formaldehyde with 2.9% Nitrogen (N) from urea formaldehyde only soluble in cold water 1.1% Nitrogen (N) from urea formaldehyde only soluble in hot water
14.9%	Potassium (K) water soluble
6.1%	Sulphur (S) water soluble
6.0%	Manganese (Mn) water soluble
Low in chloride. To be used only where there is a recognised need. Do not exceed the appropriate dose rates. Import in EIRE by: Greentech Sportsturf Ltd. Block 5 Unit 1 - Bandeath Industrial Estate Throsk, Stirling Scotland FK7 7NP	

Application rates: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-30 g/m². Apply to dry foliage. Immediately after application, apply a minimum of 5 mm of water to disperse particles into the root zone. Due to variations in temperature and water pH, best results are achieved by splitting the irrigation into 2 applications at 10-15 minutes apart. This will allow for more thorough particle dispersion into the root zone. Particle color may vary from lot to lot. Apply only at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C and irrigate immediately after application. This product contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

France/EC	ENGRAIS NK CONTENANT DE L'UREE FORMALDEHYDE AVEC DU Mn 9 + 0 + 18 + Mn
9.0%	Azote (N) total 3.2% Azote (N) ammoniacal 0.9% Azote (N) uréique 5.0% Azote (N) de l'urée formaldéhyde dont 2.9% Azote (N) de l'urée formaldéhyde uniquement soluble dans l'eau froide 1.1% Azote (N) de l'urée formaldéhyde uniquement soluble dans l'eau chaude
18.0%	Oxyde de Potassium (K ₂ O) soluble dans l'eau
15.3%	Anhydride sulfurique (SO ₃) soluble dans l'eau
6.0%	Manganèse (Mn) soluble dans l'eau
Pauvre en Chlore. A n'utiliser qu'en cas de besoin reconnu. Ne pas dépasser les doses adéquates. Importé en France par: LOB GREEN S.A.S. 25 Rue de la Chapelle GOURNAY 62560 VERCHOCO - France	

Taux d'application : 15 à 30 g/m² (150 à 300 kg/ha)

Mode d'emploi : Appliquer le produit à la dose de 15 à 30 grammes par m² pour obtenir une croissance optimale du gazon. Appliquer par temps sec et sur un feuillage sec. Immédiatement après l'application, appliquer un minimum de 5 mm d'eau pour disperser les particules dans la zone de racines. En raison des variations de température et du pH de l'eau, les meilleurs résultats sont obtenus en divisant l'irrigation en 2 applications à 10-15 minutes d'écart. Ceci permettra une plus grande dispersion des particules dans la zone des racines. La couleur des particules peut varier d'un lot à un autre. En cas de chaleur supérieure à 25°C, minorer la dose et arroser immédiatement après application. Ce produit contient du fer qui peut tacher le béton et les autres surfaces dures ou poreuses. En cas d'application accidentelle sur ces surfaces, nettoyer en brossant ou soufflant afin d'éviter les taches. NE PAS NETTOYER AVEC DE L'EAU. Conserver le produit dans un endroit propre et sec. Refermer soigneusement le sac en repliant la partie supérieure et en l'attachant. Appliquer avec un épandeur propre et sec. Ne pas laisser de produit inutilisé dans les épandeurs.

Deutschland/Österreich	EC-DÜNGER NK-DÜNGER MIT HARNSTOFF-FORMALDEHYD MIT Mn 9 + 0 + 18 + Mn
9,0%	Gesamtstickstoff (N) 3,2% Ammoniumstickstoff (N) 0,9% Harnstoffstickstoff (N) 5,0% Stickstoff (N) aus Harnstoff-Formaldehyd mit 2,9% Stickstoff (N) aus Harnstoff-Formaldehyd, löslich nur in kaltem Wasser 1,1% Stickstoff (N) aus Harnstoff-Formaldehyd, löslich nur in heißem Wasser
18,0%	Kaliumoxid (K ₂ O), wasserlöslich
15,3%	Schwefeltrioxid (SO ₃), wasserlöslich
6,0%	Mangan (Mn), wasserlöslich
Geringer Chloridgehalt. Nur bei Vorhandensein eines anerkannten Bedarfs zu verwenden. Die anwendbaren Dosistraten nicht überschreiten.	
Inverkehrbringer: TURF Handels GmbH Am Harboden 48, A-8101 Gratkorn	

Aufwandmenge: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Anwendungsempfehlung: Das Produkt mit einer Streueinstellung von 15-30 g/m² auf einem aktiv wachsenden, trockenen Rasen ausstreuen. Sofort nach der Ausbringung mindestens 5 mm Wasser versprühen, damit sich die Partikel in der Wurzelzone verteilen und auflösen. Aufgrund von Schwankungen bzgl. Temperatur und pH-Gehalt des Wassers sollte die Bewässerung zweimal in einem Abstand von 10-15 Minuten stattfinden. Auf diese Weise können sich die Partikel in der Wurzelzone gründlicher verteilen. Die Partikelfarbe kann je nach Produktcharge anders ausfallen. Bei Temperaturen von über 25 °C nur in geringen Mengen auftragen und sofort nach dem Ausstreuen bewässern. Dieses Produkt enthält Eisen, das auf Beton und anderen Oberflächen Flecken hinterlassen kann. Zurückgebliebene Partikel sofort wegbürsten oder -bläsen, um eine Fleckenbildung zu vermeiden. NICHT MIT WASSER ABWASCHEN. An einem sauberen, trockenen Ort lagern. Den geöffneten Beutel durch Umklappen der Oberkante und Sichern verschließen. Nur saubere, trockene Streuer verwenden. Kein unverbrauchtes Produkt im Streuer lassen. Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren!

Norge	NK-gjødsel med Fe og Mn 9 – 0 – 15 (9 – 0 – 18)
9,0%	Nitrogen (N) 3,2 % ammonium-N 0,9 % urea-N 4,9 % ureaformaldehyd hvorav 2,9 % langsomtvirkende N fra metylenurea
14,9%	Kalium (K), vannløselig 18,0% kaliumoksyd (K ₂ O)
6,1%	Svovel (S), vannløselig
0,3%	Jern (Fe), vannløselig
6,0%	Mangan (Mn), vannløselig

Basert på ammoniumsulfat, urea, metylenurea, kaliumsulfat, samt jern- og mangansulfat. Skal bare benyttes ved påvist behov. De anbefalte mengder må ikke overskrides.

Distributør i Norge: Floratine Norge AS Gullfunnet 50 1570 Dilling, NORWAY

Anbefalte gjødselmengder: 15 – 30 g/m² (150 – 300 kg/ha)

Gjødsla tilføres når graset er i vekst, og på tørt bladværk. Umiddelbart etter påføringen, påføre et minimum av 5 mm vann for å dispersere partikler i rotzonen. På grunn av variasjoner i temperatur og pH-verdi i vann, er de beste resultater oppnådd ved å splitte vannning i 2 applikasjoner ved 10-15 minutters mellomrom. Dette vil gi rom for mer grundig partikkel spredning i rotzonen. Partikkel fargen kan variere fra parti til parti. Bruk mindre gjødselmengder ved høge temperaturer (> 25°C), og vann øyeklikkelig for å unngå sving. Dette produktet inneholder jern som kan misfarge betong og andre overflater. Fjern partikler omgående ved feiling eller blåsning. VASK IKKE BORT MED VANN. I forbindelse med gjødsling skal det kun benyttes tørre og rene gjødselspredere. La ikke gjødsel bli liggende igjen i sprederen. Gjødsla skal lagres tørt.

España/CE	ABONO CE ABONO COMPLEJO Abono NK contenido urea formaldehido CON Mn 9 + 0 + 18 + Mn
9,0%	Nitrógeno total (N) 3,2% Nitrógeno amoniacal (N) 0,9% de nitrógeno ureico (N) 5,0% Nitrógeno (N) de la urea con el formaldehido 2,9% Nitrógeno (N) sólo de la urea formaldehido soluble en agua fría 1,1% Nitrógeno (N) de la urea formaldehido soluble únicamente en agua caliente
18,0%	de óxido de potasio (K ₂ O) soluble en agua
15,2%	de azufre (SO ₃) soluble en agua
6,0%	Manganese (Mn) soluble en agua

Bajo en cloruro. Para ser utilizado sólo cuando haya una necesidad reconocida. No sobrepasar las dosis recomendadas.

Importador para España:

Dosis de aplicación: 15-30 g/s. / m² (150-300 Kg. / ha)

Instrucciones de uso: Aplicación de productos en crecimiento activo del césped. Dosis recomendada 15-30 gr./m². Aplicar cuando la hierba este seca. Inmediatamente después de la aplicación, aplique un mínimo de 5 mm de agua para dispersar las partículas en la zona de raíces. Debido a las variaciones en la temperatura y el pH del agua, los mejores resultados se consiguen dividiendo el riego en 2 aplicaciones de 10-15 minutos aparte. Esto permitirá una dispersión mas completa de las partículas en la zona de las raíces. El color de las partículas puede variar de un lote a otro. Se aconseja aplicar sólo a dosis bajas si la temperatura es superior a 25°C. Regar inmediatamente después de la aplicación. Este producto contiene hierro que puede manchar zonas aplicadas u otras superficies. Eliminar las partículas sobrantes barriendo o soplando (máquinas sopladoras) para evitar manchas. NO SE LAVA CON AGUA. Conservar el envase en un lugar limpio y seco. Una vez abierto el saco evitar que entre humedad, asegúrese de cerrar la parte superior del saco. Utilice sólo abonadoras limpias y secas. No deje el producto no utilizado en las abonadoras.

Australia	9 + 0 + 14.9 + Fe, Mn
9.0%	Total Nitrogen (N) 3.2% Ammoniacal Nitrogen 0.9% Urea Nitrogen 2.9% Other Water Soluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas 2.0% Water Insoluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas
14.9%	Soluble Potash (K ₂ O) from potassium sulfate
6.1%	Total Sulfur (S) from sulfate
0.3%	Iron (Fe) water soluble from iron sulfate
6.0%	Manganese (Mn) water soluble from manganese sulfate

Application rates: 1.5 - 3.0 kg/100 m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 1.5 - 3.0 kg/100 m². Apply to dry foliage. Immediately after application, apply a minimum of 5 mm of water to disperse particles into the root zone. Due to variations in temperature and water pH, best results are achieved by splitting the irrigation into 2 applications at 10-15 minutes apart. This will allow for more thorough particle dispersion into the root zone. Particle color may vary from lot to lot. Apply only at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C and irrigate immediately after application. This product contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

New Zealand	9 + 0 + 14.9 + Fe, Mn
9.0%	Total Nitrogen (N) 3.2% Ammoniacal Nitrogen 0.9% Urea Nitrogen 2.9% Other Water Soluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas 2.0% Water Insoluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas
14.9%	Soluble Potash (K ₂ O) from potassium sulfate
6.1%	Total Sulfur (S) from sulfate
0.3%	Iron (Fe) water soluble from iron sulfate
6.0%	Manganese (Mn) water soluble from manganese sulfate

Application rates: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-30 g/m². Apply to dry foliage. Immediately after application, apply a minimum of 5 mm of water to disperse particles into the root zone. Due to variations in temperature and water pH, best results are achieved by splitting the irrigation into 2 applications at 10-15 minutes apart. This will allow for more thorough particle dispersion into the root zone. Particle color may vary from lot to lot. Apply only at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C and irrigate immediately after application. This product contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

België	EC-KUNSTMEST NK-KUNSTMEST MET UREUMFORMALDEHYDE; BEVAT Mn 9 + 0 + 18 + Mn
9,0%	totala stikstof (N) 3,2% ammoniakstikstof (N) 0,9% urea-stikstof (N) 5,0% stikstof (N) uit ureumformaldehyde, waarvan: 2,9% stikstof (N) uit ureumformaldehyde alleen oplosbaar is in koud water 1,1% stikstof (N) uit ureumformaldehyde alleen oplosbaar is in heet water
18,0%	kaliumoxide (K ₂ O), in water oplosbaar
15,3%	zwaveltrioxide (SO ₃), in water oplosbaar
6,0%	mangaan (Mn), in water oplosbaar

Laag chloridegehalte. Alleen gebruiken waar dit zichtbaar nodig is. Aanbevolen hoeveelheden niet overschrijden.

Importeur voor België: Sports Management bvba Lorkenlaan 14 2950 Kapellen - België

Aan te brengen hoeveelheden: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Gebruiksaanwijzing: Product aanbrengen op groeiend gras. Hoeveelheid: 15-30 g/m². Op droog gras aanbrengen. Onmiddellijk na aanbrengen ten minste 5 mm irwateren om deeltjes in de wortelzone te verspreiden. In verband met variaties in de temperatuur en de pH-waarde van het water kan men de beste resultaten bereiken door de besproeiing in 2 beurten te verrichten, met een tussenpoos van 10 à 15 minuten. Dit maakt betere verspreiding van deeltjes in de wortelzone mogelijk. De kleur van de deeltjes kan van partij tot partij variëren. Bij temperaturen > 25 °C of als aanbrengen op vochtig of nat gras onvermijdelijk is, onmiddellijk na aanbrengen bewateren. Dit product bevat ijzer, wat op beton en andere oppervlakken roestvlekken kan veroorzaken. Gemorst deeltjes onmiddellijk opvegen of wegblazen om vlekken te voorkomen. NIET MET WATER AFSPOELEN. Op een schone, droge plaats bewaren. Geopende verpakking sluiten door bovenkant omhoog te vouwen en te bevestigen. Uitsluitend schone, droge stroomachines gebruiken. Restanten/niet-gebruikt product volledig uit stroomachines verwijderen.

Taiwan (R.O.C.)	9 + 0 + 18 + Fe, Mn
9.0%	Total Nitrogen (N) 3.2% Ammoniacal Nitrogen 0.9% Urea Nitrogen 2.9% Other Water Soluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas 2.0% Water Insoluble Nitrogen from methylene ureas
18.0%	Soluble Potash (K ₂ O) from potassium sulfate
6.1%	Total Sulfur (S) from sulfate
0.3%	Iron (Fe) water soluble from iron sulfate
6.0%	Manganese (Mn) water soluble from manganese sulfate

Application rates: 15-30 g/m² (150-300 kg/ha)

Directions for use: Apply product to actively growing turf at 15-30 g/m². Apply to dry foliage. Immediately after application, apply a minimum of 5 mm of water to disperse particles into the root zone. Due to variations in temperature and water pH, best results are achieved by splitting the irrigation into 2 applications at 10-15 minutes apart. This will allow for more thorough particle dispersion into the root zone. Particle color may vary from lot to lot. Apply only at low rates if temperatures exceed 25°C and irrigate immediately after application. This product contains iron which may stain concrete and other surfaces. Remove particles promptly by sweeping or blowing to avoid staining. DO NOT WASH OFF WITH WATER. Store in a clean, dry place. Reseal opened bag by folding top down and securing. Use only clean, dry spreaders. Do not leave unused product in spreaders.

 Spreaders 	Ground Speed	Width of Coverage	Spreader Settings			
			15 g/m ²	20 g/m ²	25 g/m ²	30 g/m ²
Model 2000 (cone 9); 2000 SR (cone 9) Settings for single pass application = FULL RATE	5 km/hr	2.7 m	J	K 1/2	L 1/4	M 1/2
SSD Drop Spreader - Settings for single pass application = FULL RATE	5 km/hr	0.9 m	5	5 1/2	5 3/4	6 1/4
Suggested spreader settings are not intended to replace calibration. Please calibrate your spreader before applying product.						



Manufactured by:
The Andersons, Inc.
P.O. Box 119
Maumee, OH 43537
U.S.A.
www.andersonsplantnutrient.com

The Andersons logo and Nutri DG are registered trademarks of The Andersons, Inc.; MUtech is a trademark of The Andersons, Inc.



Warning
HARMFUL IF SWALLOWED
MAY CAUSE MILD SKIN IRRITATION
MAY CAUSE EYE IRRITATION
MAY CAUSE RESPIRATORY IRRITATION

Precautionary Statements

Keep out of reach of children. Read label before use. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label on hand. Call a poison center/physician if unwell. If on skin, wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation occurs, get medical advice. If in eyes, rinse cautiously with water for several minutes, remove contact lenses. If eye irritation persists, get medical advice. Do not eat, drink or smoke when using this product. Wash hands after handling. Use only outdoors or in well ventilated areas. Avoid breathing dust. If inhaled, remove to fresh air and keep at rest in a position comfortable for breathing. Store container tightly closed. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with national/regional/local regulations.

First Aid

If swallowed:	If victim is alert and not convulsing, give one glass of water to dilute material, but DO NOT induce vomiting. Seek immediate medical attention.
If on skin:	Wash affected areas with soap and water. Seek medical attention if irritation persists. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse.
If in eyes:	Immediately flush with water for at least 20 minutes. Seek medical attention if irritation persists.
If inhaled:	Move victim to fresh air. Seek medical attention if irritation persists.

20 kg/net
APPG95WMDG4.1